M-TEC

Voltage Rating: 600/ 1 000V
Specification: SANS 1507-3

Conductor size
Conductor diameter

mm2 mm

Nom. Nom.

10 3.8
16 4.8
25 6.0

Insulation diameter

Nom.

5.1
5.9
6.9
8.5

Bedding diameter

Nom.

13.0
14.8
16.9
21.2

Revision: RO1 13/10/2020

Armour diameter

Nom.

155
17.3
19.4
23.7

3 Core + 2 x communication cores

Circular Copper, PVC, PVC, SWA, FRPVC / LHFRPVC.

Application:

For use in power circuits of 600/1 000V earthed systems. Installed in cable trays, ducts and underground.

Construction:
3 Core + 2 x 1.0mm2 communication cores, Copper stranded circular conductor, PVC Insulated, PVC bedding,

galvanized steel wire armoured, flame retardant PVC / Low halogen flame retardant PVC Sheath.

SIZE CODE LVCP 3x(conductor size)+2xComsFR / LH 1kV

Cable diameter

Nom.

18.8
20.5
22.7
27.2

Cable mass

kg/m

Nom.

0.76
0.95
1.21
1.72
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Cable gross mass

500m

Nom.
492
584
713
971

Bending radius

mm

min.

188
205
227
272

Maximum pulling force
on conductors combined

Z

53
88
141
221

aj

r

45
62
82
109

Current
rating

Amps

Reactance

ground ducts Q/km

53

70

91
119

43
58
75
96

0.093
0.092
0.087
0.087

Resistance
Q/km max
dc @ ac @
20°C 70°C
3.06 3.69
1.83 2.19
1.15 1.38
0.73 0.87

Short circuit
ratings
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Q/km  pF/km kA (1sec)  mV/A/m
3.686 0.427 0.762 2.229 6.39
2.192 0.515 1.274 2.499 3.80
1.379 0.607 2.027 2.836 2.39
0.876 0.647 3.207 3579 152
Item Description

1 | Phase conductor annealed Copper

Phase core insulation

Communication conductor annealed Copper

Communication core insulation

Binding tape (if applicable)

Bedding

Galvanized steel wire armour
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Sheating UV stable

M-TEC. M-TEC shall not be liable for any damages whatsoever (including indirect, incidental, special, punitive or consequential damages and loss of profits, opportunities or information) arising from or result from

at the time of issue to the best of M-TEC’s knowledge. M-TEC reserves the right to amend this specification without prior notification. This specification is not contractually valid unless specifically authorised by
the use of or reliance on information contained in this document, and/or any inaccuracy or omission in such information contained in this document.

The information contained within this document must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any form, either wholly or in part, without the written consent of M-TEC, The information is believed to be correct

Page 1 of 1



