

3 Core + 2 x communication cores Circular Copper, PVC, PVC, SWA, FRPVC / LHFRPVC.

Application:

For use in power circuits of 600/1 000V earthed systems. Installed in cable trays, ducts and underground.

Voltage Rating: 600 / 1 000V

Construction:

Specification: SANS 1507-3

3 Core + 2 x 1.0mm² communication cores, Copper stranded circular conductor, PVC Insulated, PVC bedding, galvanized steel wire armoured, flame retardant PVC / Low halogen flame retardant PVC Sheath.

SIZE CODE				LVCP 3x(conductor size)+2xComsFR / LH 1kV																
size	diameter	neter	eter	eter	ter	Ø	mass	sn	ling force combined				0			4)	Φ	Short circuit ratings		98
Conductor si	Conductor dian	Insulation diamete	Bedding diameter	Armour diameter	Cable diameter	Cable mas	Cable gross m	Bending radius	Maximum pulling n conductors com		Current rating		Reactance	Resistance		Impedance	Capacitance	Symmetrical	Earth fault	Single phase volt drop
	ŏ	드	Ш				O		Σ°ο		Amps			Ω/km max				SO.		
mm² Nom.	mm Nom.	mm Nom.	mm Nom.	mm Nom.	mm Nom.	kg/m Nom.	500m Nom.	mm min.	N	air	ground	ducts	Ω/km	dc @ 20°C	ac @ 70°C	Ω/km	μF/km	kA (1	Isec)	mV/A/m
6	3.0	5.1	13.0	15.5	18.8	0.76	492	188	53	45	53	43	0.093	3.06	3.69	3.686	0.427	0.762	2.229	6.39
10	3.8	5.9	14.8	17.3	20.5	0.95	584	205	88	62	70	58	0.092	1.83	2.19	2.192	0.515	1.274	2.499	3.80
16	4.8	6.9	16.9	19.4	22.7	1.21	713	227	141	82	91	75	0.087	1.15	1.38	1.379	0.607	2.027	2.836	2.39
25	6.0	8.5	21.2	23.7	27.2	1.72	971	272	221	109	119	96	0.087	0.73	0.87	0.876	0.647	3.207	3.579	1.52



It	tem	Description								
	1	Phase conductor annealed Copper								
	2	Phase core insulation								
)	3	Communication conductor annealed Cop								
	4	Communication core insulation								
	5	Binding tape (if applicable)								
	6	Bedding								
	7	Galvanized steel wire armour								
	8 Sheating UV stable									

Revision: R01 13/10/2020